



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3674 OF 2025

Hindustan Coca Cola Beverages Private Limited..PETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of India Thr The Ministry Of FinanceRESPONDENT

And Ors

Sr Adv S. Ganesh a/w Adv Ajay Aggarwal a/w Adv Jitendra  
Motwani a/w Adv Rinkey Jassuja i/b Economic Laws Practice  
for Petitioner

Adv Jitendra Mishra a/w Adv Sangeeta Yadav for Respdt.

[For Ad interim]

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 18th March, 2025**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel  
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 01/04/2025.  
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**