



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3674 OF 2025

Hindustan Coca-Cola Beverages .. Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr.Jitendra Motwani a/w Rinkey Jassuja i/b Economic Law Practice, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr.Anil Singh, ASG a/w Maya Mazumdar a/w Suman Kumar Das, Advocates for Respondent.

**CORAM : B. P. COLABAWALLA &
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.
DATE : MAY 05, 2025**

P. C.

1. The learned advocate appearing on behalf of the Petitioner has moved the above Praecipe for speaking to the minutes of the order dated 29th April 2025. He brought to our attention that by order dated 1st April 2025 ad-interim relief was granted to the Petitioner in terms of prayer clause (f) until further orders. Despite that, on 29th April 2025, because the matter did not reach, it was mentioned and the same was stood over to 5th May 2025. At that time, it was recorded that ad-interim relief, if any, was to continue till the next date. He submitted that since



the order of the 1st April 2025 already records that ad-interim relief is granted until further orders, the words “till the next date” be deleted from the order dated 29th April 2025.

2. Considering these facts it is clarified that the ad-interim relief granted by the order dated 1st April 2025 shall continue until further orders.

3. The Praecipe for speaking to the minutes is accordingly disposed of.

4. This order will be digitally signed by the Private Secretary/ Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]

[B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.]