



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3674 OF 2025

Hindustan Coca Cola Beverages
Private Limited ... Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India through Ministry
of Finance and Others ... Respondents

Mr. S. Ganesh, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Mr.
Jitendra Motwani i/b Economic Laws Practice, for
Petitioner.

Ms. Maya Mazumdar with Suman Kumar Das, for
Respondents.

CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.

DATED : 16 September 2025

PC.:-

1. Considering the order dated 01 April 2025 made by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court that directed that this Petition would be disposed of at the admission stage itself, we post this matter for final disposal at the admission stage on 11 November 2025 at 3.00 pm, subject to overnight part-heard matters.



2. Since, in the alternative, the Petitioners have challenged the constitutional validity of Section 15(3)(a) of the CGST Act, we issue notice to the learned Attorney General.

3. Ms. Mazumdar states that she would waive this notice and the learned ASG is already engaged to appear in this matter.

4. Ms. Mazumdar requests for a date after three weeks by pointing out that there is an ad-interim order operating since 01 April 2025. However, hearing after three weeks may not be possible, considering the intervening Diwali vacation.

5. Accordingly, we have posted this matter for final disposal on 11 November 2025 at 3.00 pm, subject to overnight part-heard matters.

6. The learned Counsel for the parties assures this Court that the pleadings are already complete and that they would be filing a short synopsis of their arguments along with the compilation of the judgments that they seek to rely upon in advance.

7. The ad-interim order granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J.)