



SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

Digitally signed
by SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2025.10.08
12:14:54 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3674 OF 2025

Hindustan Coca Cola Beverages Pvt Ltd ... Petitioners

Versus

The Union of India and Others ... Respondents

Mr Jitendra Motwani, VC, Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Ms. Rinkey Jassuja with Ms. Diva Devarsha i/b Economic Laws Practice, for Petitioner.

Mr Maya Mazumdar with Adv. Suman Kumar Das, for Respondents.

CORAM: M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.

DATED: 07 OCTOBER 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Jitendra Motwani, learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this praciepe.
2. Accordingly, this praciepe is disposed of as withdrawn.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)