



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3674 OF 2025

Hindustan Coca-Cola Beverages Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. S. Ganesh, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Mr. Jitendra Motwani i/b Trilegal, for Petitioner.

Ms. Maya Majumdar a/w Adv. Suman Das, for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : M.S. Sonak &
Advait M. Sethna, JJ.**

DATED : 11 November 2025

PC:-

1. List on 02 December 2025.
2. Interim-order, if any, to operate till the next date.

(Advait M. Sethna, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)