



2025:BHC-AS:43236-DB

Board Sr.No.:-1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3674 OF 2025

Hindustan Coca Cola Beverages Private Limited..PETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of India Thr The Ministry Of FinanceRESPONDENT

And Ors

Mr Jitendra Motwani a/w Ajay Agarwal i/b Trilegal for  
Petitioner

Smt Maya Majumdar a/w Eshan Patekar ,Suman Das Advocate  
for Respondents

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH, JJ**

**DATE : 26th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 09/04/2026 ( at 3.00 pm).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**